Lucky Shoe Riding Club Camp Participant Release Form

Name:		
Date of Birth	Phone	
Address		
State	Zip	
In consideration for the ab	ove named participant being allowed to participate in	n the Lucky
Shoe Riding Club Camp, _	(guardian), t	:he
undersigned agree (s) as fo	ollows:	

- 1. Acknowledgement of Risk: The undersigned acknowledge (s) that activity related to livestock, rodeo, trail ride, and horsemanship events are dangerous activities and that participation in rodeo events, rodeo training activities, shooting sports and other rodeo and camp related activities exposes the participant to a substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury and even death. Notwithstanding the risk involved, the undersigned expressly consents to the participant assuming such risk.
- 2. Release of Sponsors and Others: The undersigned, being fully aware that participating in the Lucky Shoe Riding Camp and the activities related thereto, will expose participant to a substantial and even serious risk of property damage, personal injury or death hereby releases and forever discharges the Lucky Shoe Riding Club Camp including Lucky Shoe Riding Camp, their respective officers, directors, agents, employees, successors and assigns and anyone acting on their behalf, from any and all damages, costs, losses, claims, actions or causes of action of every kind and nature, whether past, present or future, arising out of or in any way connected with the participant's participation in or attendance of the Lucky Shoe Riding Camp.
- 3. Covenant Not to Sue: The undersigned covenant(s) that the undersigned will not, now or at any time in the future directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, lawsuit or other proceedings against the Lucky Shoe Riding Club Camp, their respective officers, directors, agents, employees, successors and assigns, or anyone acting on behalf, for any damages, costs, losses or claims of whatever kind and nature that arise out of or that are in any way connected with the participant's participation in or attendance at the Lucky Shoe Riding Club Camp, any such damages, costs, losses or claims being hereby expressly waived, released, discharged and satisfied.
- 4. <u>Assurances:</u> The undersigned has (have) full power, authority, capacity and right without limitation to execute, deliver and perform the agreements and covenants contained in this release and agree(s) to indemnify the Lucky Shoe Riding Club Camp, and their respective officers, directors, agents, employees, successors and assigns against any claims to the contrary.
- 5. <u>Binding Effect:</u> The agreements and covenants in this release shall be binding upon the undersigned, his/her heirs, personal representatives, insurers, successors and assigns.

		FULLY READ AND UNDERSTANI RILY EXECUTED THIS RELEASE ·	
NOTE: Notarized signature of both P of age on date of signing.	Participant and	l Parent are required if participant is u	ınder eighteen years
Signature of Participant		Signature of Participants Parent/Guardian	
Participant:			
State of		County of	on this
day of	, 20	, before me a Notary Public, p	ersonally
appeared		, known me to be the person who	
	•	ged to me that he/she executed said fo	rm as his/her free
act and deed for the purpose therein s	stated.		
My commission expires:			
Notary Public		Expiration Date	